Write the number in word form.

1) 7 seven

2) 9 nine

3) 19 nineteen

4) 21 twenty-one

5) 29 twenty-nine

6) 46 forty-six

7) 63 sixty-three

8) 67 sixty-seven

9) 222 two hundred twenty-two

10) 420 four hundred twenty

11) 698 six hundred ninety-eight

12) 765 seven hundred sixty-five

13) 807 eight hundred seven

14) 2,291 two thousand, two hundred ninety-one

15) 3,301 three thousand, three hundred one

16) 4,653 four thousand, six hundred fifty-three

17) 32,096 thirty-two thousand ninety-six

18) 35,539 thirty-five thousand, five hundred thirty-nine

19) 45,982 forty-five thousand, nine hundred eighty-two

20) 63,916 sixty-three thousand, nine hundred sixteen